are estimated to be approximately £100 million.

Changes to reporting regional structure

As announced on 9 November 2012, Diageo has made changes to management responsibilities that have led to a
change in the reporting for geographic segments. Due to these changes, results for the year ending 30 June 2013 will
be reported using the following geographical segments:

· North America
· Western Europe

· Africa, Eastern Europe and Turkey
· Latin America and Caribbean

· Asia Pacific
· Corporate

Edgar Filing: DIAGEO PLC - Form 6-K

4

As a consequence of these changes the figures for the geographical segments for prior periods have been restated.

Revised segmental information for the years ended 30 June 2012 and 30 June 2011 and the six month period ended 31
December 2012 and 31 December 2011 are provided below.

In addition, organic growth percentages by geographic segment have been restated for the year ended 30 June 2012
and the six month period ended 31 December 2012.

Edgar Filing: DIAGEO PLC - Form 6-K

5

Volume

Year ended 30 June 2012 Year ended 30 June 2011
As
reported
units
million

Reclass
units
million

Restated
units
million

As
reported
units
million

Reclass
units
million

Restated
units
million

North America 53.0 - 53.0 52.3 - 52.3
Europe 45.2 (45.2 ) - 40.5 (40.5 ) -
Western Europe - 34.7 34.7 - 35.6 35.6
Africa 24.9 (24.9 ) - 23.1 (23.1 ) -
Africa, Eastern Europe and Turkey - 35.4 35.4 - 28.0 28.0
Latin America and Caribbean 17.2 - 17.2 15.7 - 15.7
Asia Pacific 16.2 - 16.2 15.9 - 15.9

156.5 - 156.5 147.5 - 147.5

Six months ended 31 Dec
2012

Six months ended 31 Dec
2011

As
reported
units
million

Reclass
units
million

Restated
units
million

As
reported
units
million

Reclass
units
million

Restated
units
million

North America 28.6 - 28.6 28.3 - 28.3
Europe 24.9 (24.9 ) - 24.8 (24.8 ) -
Western Europe - 18.3

Edgar Filing: DIAGEO PLC - Form 6-K

6